DocusSign Envelope ID: 8CO9FBCD7-DEA7-4556-8E84-564534C6F 78F

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

UTILIQUEST, LLC

Locating Subsurface Facilities

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and UTILIQUEST, LLC, a Georgia limited liability
company authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with respect to the following
facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2013, City and Consultant entered into a Professional
Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities (“Agreement”), expiring on
June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2016, City and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities (“First
Amendment”), expiring on June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2018, City and Consultant entered into a Second
Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities
(“Second Amendment”), expiring on June 30, 2021;

WHEREAS, City has requested that Consultant continue to provide the services under
the Agreement for an additional One Hundred Twenty (120) days, with additional compensation
not to exceed Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($235,000) during the extended
term of the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by One Hundred Twenty (120)
days, to October 30, 2021. Consultant shall continue to provide the Services identified in the
Agreement during the extended term of the Agreement.

2. Compensation during the extended term of the Agreement shall not exceed Two
Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($235,000), and shall be paid in accord with the
Amended Compensation Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit “A-3" and incorporated herein by
reference. ’




DocusSign Envelope 1D: 8COFBCD7-DEA7-4556-8E84-564534C6F78F

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Third

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Consultant have caused this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Locating Subsurface Facilities to be duly
executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California UTILIQUEST, LLC, a
charter city and municipal corporation Georgia limited liability company
- authorized to do business in California

DoauSigned by:
For,

City Manager
Terry L. Fordham - President
[Name and Title]
Attest:
Clty Clerk DocuSigned by:
By: ‘ Dok . Koibins
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Principal Accounting officer
[Name and Title]
By: W Wu/é%__
Assistant City Attorney

Certified As to Funds Availability:
e ]
A<
By: :

Chief Finanéiéfl Officer/Treasurer

,,‘_‘//Y

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D010\P031\00595593.DOC
#13-1547.3 SDW 6/15/21




DocuSign Envelope ID: 8COFBCD7-DEAT-4556-8E84-564534C6F78F

EXHIBIT A-3
AMENDED COMPENSATION SCHEDULE




DocuSign Envelope |D: DB01F254-6D0E-4F63-86A3-7899F8F2F330

EXHIBIT A-2

AMENDED COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

Year One (July 1, 2018 — June 30, 2019): Annual amount not to exceed $345,000

Electric:

Water:

Sewer:

Traffic Signals:
Standard Hourly:

After-Hours Call Outs:

$10.71 /Unit
$10.71 /Unit
$12.50 / Unit
$10.71 / Unit
$53.81 / Per Hour

$61.50 / Per Hour

Year Two (July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2020) 1.5% increase in Rates: Annual amount not to

exceed $349,800
Electric:
Water:
Sewer:
Traffic Signals:
Standard Hourly:

After-Hours Call Outs:

$10.87 / Unit
$10.87 / Unit
$12.69 / Unit
$10.87 / Unit
$54.62 / Per Hour

$62.42 / Per Hour

Year Three (July 1. 2020 — October 31, 2021) 1.5% increase in Rates: Annual amount not

to exceed $357,652.
Electric:
Water:
Sewer:
Traffic Signals:
Standard Hourly:

After-Hours Call Outs:

$11.03 / Unit
$11.03 / Unit
$12.88 / Unit
$11.03 / Unit
$55.44 / Per Hour

$63.36 / Per Hour




